PARENT ADVISORY COUNCIL

CONSTITUTION

SECTION 1 NAME

The name of the organization shall be the Christina Lake Elementary School Parent Advisory Council.

SECTION 2 <u>PURPOSE</u>

- 2.1 To enhance communication between the parents and/or school staff by:
 - 2.1.1 issuing regular newsletters or an insert to the school newsletter.
 - 2.1.2 arranging for guest speakers at meetings.
 - 2.1.3 providing parents with the opportunity to learn more about their school and its programs.
- 2.2 To provide financial assistance:
 - 2.2.1. assist in determining how funds should be allocated,
 - 2.2.3 raise funds.
- 2.3 To review, discuss and make recommendations to the school administration regarding:
 - 2.3.1 school policies.
 - 2.3.2 school services and programs.
 - 2.3.3 parent/community education.
- 2.4 To provide parental assistance at special events sponsored by the school when requested.
- 2.5 To provide food service for students

SECTION 3 MISSION STATEMENT

The Christina Lake Elementary School Parent Advisory Council is a local organization, dedicated to the education and the well-being of the child. The. C.L.E.S. Parent Advisory Council's primary mandate is to promote effective communication between the home and school. The C.L.E.S. Parent Advisory Council shall encourage parents to participate in meaningful, educational activities and decision making, to strengthen the role of families in education and schooling and to foster meaningful parent participation.

SECTION 4 <u>DISSOLUTION CLAUSE</u> Upon winding up or dissolution of the Society, the assets which remain after payment of all costs, charges and expenses which are properly incurred in the winding up shall be distributed to a registered charity or registered charities in British Columbia, as defined in the *Income Tax Act* (Canada), as may be determined by the members of the Society at the time of winding up or dissolution. This provision shall be unalterable.

SECTION 5 RESOLUTION CLAUSE

RESOLVED that should the Christina Lake Elementary School Parent Advisory Council, which received charitable gaming funds from licensed charitable gaming and/or direct charitable access, at any time dissolve or cease to exist, have any and all gaming monies or assets purchased with gaming funds held at the date of dissolution or cessation of existence these/they shall be distributed by the Christina Lake Elementary School Parent Advisory Council to a registered charity or registered charities in British Columbia, as defined in the *Income Tax Act* (Canada), as may be determined by the members of the Society at the time of winding up or dissolution.